VA
Weather

S5PORTSCAR CHAMPIONSHIP

Tire Rack.com Battle On The Bricks

Race Unofficial Results by Class (6 Hours)

Indianapolis Motor Speedway / 2.439 miles
September 19 - 22, 2024 / Indianapalis, Indiana

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

Best Lap
Pos Nr.  Drivers* Team Car Laps Total Time Gap Lap  Time Mph
GTP
1 24 P Eng/]. Krohn BMW M Team RLL BMW M Hybrid V8 219 6:00:54.050 178 1:16.630 114.581
2 25  N. Yelloly / C. De Phillippi BMW M Team RLL BMW M Hybrid V8 219 6:00:55.697 +1.647 +1.647 180 1:16.872 114.220
3 6 M. Jaminet/ N. Tandy Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 219 6:00:56.997 +2.947 +1.300 181 1:16.662 114.533
4 85  P. Hanson / R. Westbrook JDC-Miller MotorSports Porsche 963 219 6:01:13.226 +19.176 +16.229 179 1:16.701 114.475
T. van der Helm
5 40 L. Deletraz/ ). Taylor Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Acura ARX-06 219 6:01:36.484 +42.434 +23.258 132 1:16.923 114.145
6 10 £ Albuguerque / R. Taylor Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Acura ARX-06 219 6:01:46.575 +52.525 +10.091 132 1:16.464 114.830
7 5 A Picariello / B. Viscaal / G. Bruni Proton Competition Mustang Sampling Porsche 963 218 6:01:12.454 1 Laps TLlaps 179 1:16.229 115.184
8 01  S.Bourdais / R. van der Zande Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R 216 6:00:56.382 3 Laps 2 Llaps 133 1:16.885 114.201
9 7  F.Nasr/ D. Cameron Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 212 6:01:46.153 7 Laps 4 Llaps 132 1:17.295113.595
10 63  R. Grosjean / A. Caldarelli Lamborghini Iron Lynx Lamborghini SC63 152 4:24:49.141 NOTRUNNING 133 1:17.430 113.397
M. Cairoli
11 31  T. Blomaqvist / J. Aitken/ P. Derani Whelen Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R 66 2:10:48.891 NOTRUNNING 11 1:17.249 113.663
1 11 H. McElrea / M. Jensen / S. Thomas TDS Racing ORECA LMP2 07 215 6:01:05.940 131 1:17.498 113.298
2 52 J. Smiechowski / T. Diflmann Inter Europol by PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports  ORECA LMP2 07 215 6:01:31.989 +26.049 +26.049 116 1:18.243 112.219
N. Boulle
3 18  C Zilisch/ R. Dalziel / D. Merriman Era Motorsport ORECA LMP2 07 215 6:01:54.356 +48.416 +22.367 181 1:18.259 112.196
4 99 M. Brabham / P. Chatin / P. Hyett AO Racing ORECA LMP2 07 215 6:02:07.343 +1'01.403 +12.987 132 1:18.276 112.172
5 74 ). Burdon / F. Fraga / G. Robinson Riley ORECA LMP2 07 214 6:01:36.548 1 Laps 1Llaps 129 1:17.797 112.862
6 88  D. Murry / N. Nielsen Richard Mille AF Corse ORECA LMP2 07 214 6:01:41.461 TLlops +4.913 130 1:18.137 112.371
L. Perez Companc
7 22  B. Garg/ P. Di Resta/ D. Goldburg United Autosports USA ORECA LMP2 07 214 6:01:49.016 Tlaps +7.555 196 1:18.283 112.161
8 8 M. Dinan / C. Eastwood / ). Farano Tower Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07 213 6:01:26.431 2 Laps 1laps 178 1:17.743 112.941
9 2 N.Pino/ B. Hanley/ B. Keating United Autosports USA ORECA LMP2 07 188 6:02:12.292 27 Laps  25Llaps 131 1:18.292 112.149
10 20 S Huffaker/ S. Lucas / D. Andersen MDK by High Class Racing ORECA LMP2 07 158 4:39:54.686 NOTRUNNING 139 1:19.102 111.000
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Best Lap

Pos Nr.  Drivers* Team Car Laps Total Time Gap Lap  Time Mph
GTDPRO

1 77 M. Christensen / L. Heinrich AO Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 208 6:01:26.232 170 1:24.192 104.289

2 64 M. Rockenfeller / H. Tincknell Ford Multimatic Motorsports Ford Mustang GT3 208 6:01:38.759 +12.527 +12.527 173 1:24.326 104.124

3 3 A Sims/ A Garcia Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports ~ Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R 208 6:01:41.587 +15.355 +2.828 171 1:23.856 104.707

4 14 B. Barnicoat / J. Hawksworth VasserSullivan Lexus RC F GT3 208 6:01:43.617 +17.385  +2.030 171 1:24.341 104.105

5 23 A Riberas / R Gunn Heart of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo 208  6:01:45.190 +18.958  +1.573 171 1:24.158 104.332

6 027 M. Farnbacher / R_De Angelis Heart of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo 208 6:01:53.721 +27.489  +8.531 5 1:24.720 103.639

7 75  C. Mostert/ J. Love / K. Habul Sun Energy 1 Mercedes-AMG GT3 208 6:02:17.373 +51.141 +23.652 127 1:24.336 104.111

8 1 N. Verhagen/ M. Snow / B. Sellers Paul Miller Racing BMW M4 GT3 208 6:02:17.542 +51.310 +0.169 4 1:24.116 104.384

9 62  D.Rigon/ D. Serra Risi Competizione Ferrari 296 GT3 207 6:01:09.987 1 Laps 1Llaps 173 1:23.982 104.550

10 9  O. Jarvis / M. Kirchhéfer Pfaff Motorsports McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 207 6:01:51.986 1 Laps +41.999 4 1:24.485103.928

1 4 N. Catsburg / T. Milner Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports  Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R 204 6:01:26.596 4laps 3 Llaps 5 1:24.594 103.794

12 65  D. Mueller/ ). Hand Ford Multimatic Motorsports Ford Mustang GT3 164 6:02:16.999 44lops  40Llaps 129 1:24.674 103.696

13 19 L. Engstler / M. Paul Iron Lynx Lamborghini Huracan GT3 2 3:33.135 NOT RUNNING 2 1:26.579 101.414

EVO2
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Drivers*

J. Heylen / E. Skeer / A. Adelson

J. Walker / P. Gallagher / R. Foley
M. Skeen / K. Koch / M. Grenier
D. Defrancesco / L. Spinelli

M. Goikhberg

|. Dontje / P. Ellis / R. Ward

L. Kern / M. Bell/ O. Fidani

A. Fuoco / G. Sernagiotto / R. Lacorte
R. Dickinson / K. van Berlo

J. Pedersen

O. Millroy / F. Schandorff/ B. Iribe
C. Doyle / D. Formal / K. Marcelli

S. Pumpelly / A. Lally / J. Potter

B. Leitch / A. Fjordbach / K. Li

7. Vilander / R. Lindh / H. Hedman
S. Hargrove / G. Chaves/ J. Andretti
S. Andrews / R. Pinto de Andrade

S. Yoluc

S. McAleer / T. Calderon / S. Monk
B. Barker / C. Lewis / G. Levorato

S. Bovy / M. Gatting / R. Frey

C. Sbirrazzuoli / A. Costa Balboa
M. Franco

M. Molina / F. Heriau / S. Mann

R. Agostini / C. Seardina / O. Triarsi
A. Telitz / P._Thompson

F. Montecalvo

Team

Wright Motorsports
Turner Motorsport

Korthoff/Preston Motorsports

Forte Racing

WINWARD RACING
AWA

CETILAR RACING
KellyMoss with Riley

Inception Racing

Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti

Magnus Racing
MDK Motorsports
DragonSpeed
Andretti Motorsports
Lone Star Racing

Gradient Racing
Proton Competition
Iron Dames

Conquest Racing

AF Corse
Triarsi Competizione
VasserSullivan

Car

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)

BMW M4 GT3

EVO2

Mercedes-AMG GT3
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R

Ferrari 296 GT3

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)

Ferrari 296 GT3

EVO2

Mercedes-AMG GT3
Lamborghini Huracan GT3

Lamborghini Huracan GT3

Laps

207
207
207
207

207
207
207
207

206
206

Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo 206

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)

Ferrari 296 GT3

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)
Mercedes-AMG GT3

Acura NSX GT3
Ford Mustang GT3

Lamborghini Huracan GT3

EVO2
Ferrari 296 GT3

Ferrari 296 GT3
Ferrari 296 GT3
Lexus RC F GT3

206
205
205
203

193
162
162

156
103

82
27

Total FCY Laps: m Track Status:

Total Time

6:01:46.354
6:01:48.819
6:01:57.294
6:01:58.880

6:02:01.617
6:02:07.703
6:02:09.496
6:02:15.827

6:01:01.238
6:01:17.219

6:01:34.505
6:02:10.610
6:01:11.072
6:02:14.695
6:01:19.518

6:01:30.682
4:54:57.490
4:55:05.454

4:43:23.637
3:20:32.095

2:57:32.825
50:09.491

Gap

+2.465
+10.940
+12.526

+2.465
+8.475
+1.586

+15.263
+21.349
+23.142
+29.473

+2.737
+6.086
+1.793
+6.331
1 Laps 1 Laps
1 Laps +15.981
+17.286
+36.105
2 Laps 1 Laps
2 Laps +1'03.623
4 Laps

1 Laps
1 Laps

2 Laps

14 Laps 10 Laps
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING

NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING

NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING

Lap

170
104
171
171

172
125
171
171

104
170

151
125
172
173
203

156
126
4

105

~

Best Lap
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1
1
1

Time Mph

:24.283 104.177
:24.417 104.011
:24.404 104.027
:25.029 103.263

:124.912 103.405
:24.120 104.379
:25.015 103.280
:25.005 103.292

:24.641 103.736
:25.071 103.212

:24.548 103.850
:24.436 103.988
:25.194 103.063
:25.643 102.523
:24.489 103.923

:24.413 104.016
:24.942 103.369
:24.702 103.661
:24.467 103.950
:26.301 101.741

:26.432 101.587
:25.037 103.253
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